LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 0of 3

Date: March 7, 2016
Project: Truck Shed
Location: Waste Management

To (Contractor):

Devere Construction, Inc.

204 Richmond Road N. Suite B

Berea, Kenutucky 40403

Contract No.

219-2015

Original Contract Amt.

$730,595.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$0.00

$730,595.00

Change Order No.

‘_

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification:

Current Change Order

ltem
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

See Attached Sheets (page 2 )

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$26,012.61

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions oﬁ the contract will apply hereto.

$756,607.61

Recommended E%ﬁ“\”\\m&\@p@é Mgr.)
Accepted by (Contractor)

Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

(Director)

O g Wb\wr mw%?

(Commissioner)

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date 575~ \N\\M

Date _3 —7—ddlé
Date

Date %-9-20lb
Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: March 7, 2016
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Change Order #: |1
CONTRACT #: |219-2015
Project:  Prefabricated Truck Shed for Waste Management
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price Dmo_.mmmm._: contract Increase _,_._ contract
No. DEL price price
ITEMS
Redesign and add Louvers for CNG. Add 10 Greenheck Louvers
ADD according to provided spec add additional framing members LS 1.00( $ 14,720.00 | $ B $ 14,720.00
ADD |Change footers do to change in loading LS 1.001 $ 749761 | § - $ 7,497.61
Relocate approximately 140 feet 2" water line that serves th Wolf
ADD Run Pump Station. Existing line is under new footings LS 1.00| $ 3,795.00 | $ ) $ 3,795.00

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Difference in contract price

3 26,012.61

$ 26,012.61

PAGE 2 OF 3




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Truck Shed

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |conTRACT NO. [219-2015

CHANGE ORDER:|1

o

g

Necessity for change: To add louvers at roofline for CNG, to add additional footers and to
relocate existing water line.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




